## CITY OF VENTNOR ORDINANCE NO. 004 OF 2024

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF VENTNOR, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ADOPTING A GREEN PURCHASING POLICY

WHEREAS, the City of Ventnor has established the Ventnor Green Team; and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Ventnor is pursuing the silver award in the Sustainable Jersey Program; and

**WHEREAS,** the Sustainable Jersey Program provides credit for the City of Ventnor to adopt a Green Purchasing Policy.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Governing Body of the City of Ventnor hereby approves the adoption of the Ventnor Green Purchasing Policy.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Ventnor Purchasing Policy will be distributed to all Department and Division Directors, publish the policy on the City's web site, and implement the policy.

## FIRST READING March 14, 2024

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Landgraf			Х			
Kriebel	х		Х			
Mento		х	х			

PUBLICATION March 21, 2024

PUBLIC HEARING & ADOPTION March 28, 2024

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Landgraf						
Kriebel						
Mento						

Members of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Ventnor City, NJ

Mayor Lance B. Landgraf Jr.

Commissioner H. Timothy Kriebel

Commissioner Maria Mento

Lisa H. Hand, RMC City Clerk